
1
C-801

SILT FENCE MACHINE SLICED
NOT TO SCALE

2
C-801

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET INSTALLATION
NOT TO SCALE 4

C-801
INLET PROTECTION CATCH BASIN INSERT
NOT TO SCALE

3
C-801

ROCK CONSTRUCTION EXIT
NOT TO SCALE

DIRECTION OF

SURFACE FLOW

ANCHOR TRENCH INSTALLATION:
1. DIG 6" X 6" TRENCH
2. LAY BLANKET IN TRENCH
3. STAPLE AT 1.5' INTERVALS
4. BACKFILL WITH NATURAL SOIL AND
COMPACT

OVERLAP END JOINTS MINIMUM
OF 6" AND STAPLE OVERLAP
AT 18" INTERVALS

OVERLAP LONGITUDINAL
JOINTS MINIMUM OF 6"

STAPLE DENSITY SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 3 U-SHAPED 8",

11 GAUGE METAL STAPLES PER
SQUARE YARD (THIS MAY VARY AS

DIRECTED BY THE CITY)

ANCHOR TRENCH (SEE DETAIL
AND NOTES BELOW)

ISOMETRIC

SEE GENERAL NOTES
FOR BLANKET TYPE

STAPLE
BACKFILLEROSION

CONTROL
BLANKET

ANCHOR TRENCH DETAIL

6"

6"

12" TO 36"

DIRECTION OF RUNOFF

STEEL FENCE (T-POST) MINIMUM 5'
LONG, MAX6' SPACING

ATTACH FABRIC TO POST WITH MINIMUM 3 ZIP TIES (
50 LB TENSILE) PER POST IN TOP 8" OF FABRIC

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC OVERLAP FABRIC 6" AND
FASTEN AT 2' INTERVALS

LAY FABRIC IN TRENCH

FABRIC ANCHORAGE TRENCH BACKFILL
TRENCH WITH TAMPED NATURAL SOIL

SUPPORT POST ANCHORAGE WITH
TAMPED NATURAL SOIL

SECTION

6"
MIN.

24
" M

IN
.

PO
ST

EM
BE

DM
EN

T8" MI
N.

NOTES:
1. FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE PLACED UNDER ROCK TO STOP MUD MIGRATION

THROUGH ROCK.
2. ENTRANCE MUST BE MAINTAINED TO PREVENT SEDIMENTATION ON PUBLIC

ROADWAYS.
3. FUGITIVE ROCKS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM ADJACENT ROADWAYS DAILY OR

MORE FREQUENTLY AS NECESSARY.

ROAD

1" - 2" WASHED ROCK

18" MIN. CUT OFF BERM TO
MINIMIZE RUNOFF FROM SITE

ISOMETRIC

ISOMETRIC

CURB AND GUTTER
OVERFLOW IS 1/2 OF THE
CURB BOX HEIGHT

DEFLECTOR PLATE

OVERFLOW IS 1/2 OF THE
CURB BOX HEIGHT

OVERFLOW AT THE TOP OF THE
FILTER ASSEMBLY

CURB

10" FILTER ASSEMBLY

HIGH-FLOW FABRIC

WIMCO ROAD DRAIN CG-3067 HIGH FLOW
INLET PROTECTION CURB AND GUTTER
MODEL OR APPROVED EQUAL.

7
C-801

CONCRETE PAVEMENT
NOT TO SCALE

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE 3F52A)

6" MNDOT CLASS 5 AGGREGATE BASE
(100% CRUSHED)

6
C-801

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
NOT TO SCALE

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

1.5" BITUMINOUS WEAR COURSE
(SPWEA340B) PER MNDOT 2360

8" MNDOT CLASS 5 AGGREGATE
BASE (100% CRUSHED)

BITUMINOUS TACK COAT
PER MNDOT 2357
2" BITUMINOUS NON-WEAR COURSE
(SPNWB330B) PER MNDOT 2360

5
C-801

BIOROLL
NOT TO SCALE

1" X 2" X 18" LONG WOODEN STAKES AT
1' 0" SPACING MAXIMUM.

FLOW

BIOROLL

45
°

8"
 - 

10
"

SECTION

NOTE: IF PLACED ON PAVED SURFACE, DO NOT STAKE INTO SURFACE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE BIOROLL IS PROPERLY FUNCTIONING AT
LEAST DAILY AND AS REQUIRED BY THE SWPPP/NPDES PERMIT, IF
APPLICABLE.
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1
C-802

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
NOT TO SCALE

SE
E 

PL
AN

4"

15"

2'-
8"

2'-
8"

9"

15"

4" 4"

15"

28
"

8"

TYPICAL
PAVEMENT STRIPING

TRAFFIC ARROW TYPICAL LETTER

NOTES:
1. PAINT SHALL BE APPLIED AT A THICKNESS OF 22 WET MILS AND 15 DRY MILS.
2. PAINT SHALL BE NON-REFLECTIVE WHITE PAINT FOR ALL TYPICAL PAVEMENT

MARKINGS

TYPICAL
CROSSWALK PANEL

SE
E 

PL
AN

2'
2'-

8"

2
C-802

STANDARD PARKING LOT SIGNS
NOT TO SCALE

STOP

DO NOT

ENTER

PARKING
VEHICLE ID
REQUIRED

UP TO $200 FINE FOR
VIOLATION

VAN
ACCESSIBLE

R5-1
30"X30" W11A-2

24"X24"

R1-1
30"X30"

R7-8m ACCESSIBLE PARKING - 12"x18"
R7-8bP VAN ACCESSIBLE - 12"x6"

OR R1-5C
18"X24"

NO

R7-1 MODIFIED NO PARKING ANY TIME
EXCLUDE ARROW - 12"x18"

PARKING
ANY
TIME

3
C-802

CONCRETE TRENCH DRAIN
NOT TO SCALE

6" MNDOT CLASS 5
AGGREGATE BASE, 100% CRUSHED

SUBGRADE PREPARATION

NEENAH R-4990-CX TRENCH
DRAIN W/ TYPE P GRATE

#4 EPOXY COATED DEFORMED BAR
PROVIDE 3" CLEAR COVER

CONCRETE TRENCH
SLOPE BOTTOM OF TRENCH TOWARD
DISCHARGE POINT AT 1% (TYP.)

FLOWFLOW

SLOPE 1%

SECTION

PROFILE

DRAIN

45° PVC BEND

OUTFLOW

4
C-802

DURA TRENCH TRENCH DRAIN
NOT TO SCALE

5
C-802

RIBBON CURB
NOT TO SCALE

6" CLASS 5
AGGREGATE BASE
(100% CRUSHED)BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

SECTION

1
4" DROP ACROSS
WIDTH OF CURB

SIDEWALK

26"

7"

CONCRETE
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1
C-805

STORM SEWER MANHOLE
NOT TO SCALE

7"
VA

RI
ES

12
"

36
" -

 48
"

5" MIN.

27"

VARIES
48" TYP.

3"

GROUT BOTTOM OF MANHOLE TO A MINIMUM OF 1/2
DIAMETER AT PIPE AND SLOPE GROUT 2" TOWARD INVERT.

MANHOLE STEPS SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT
OFFSET VERTICAL PORTION OF CONE IS FACING
DOWNSTREAM FOR ALL PIPES UP TO 24''. PLACE
STEPS ON RIGHT HAND SIDE WHEN FACING DOWN
STREAM FOR ALL PIPES 24'' AND OVER

NEENAH R1642 FRAME AND COVER OR EQUAL
LETTERED, "STORM SEWER", WITH 2 CONCEALED
PICK HOLES
MINIMUM OF 2 MAXIMUM OF 5 CONCRETE
ADJUSTMENT RINGS WITH FULL BED OF MORTAR
BETWEEN EACH RING. 1 RING WITH MORTAR = 0.2'.
INSTALL INTERNAL I&I BARRIER EULL'S OR
APPROVED EQUAL. ONLY PLASTIC SHIMS SHALL BE
ALLOWED IF NEEDED. MORTAR SHALL BE AIR
ENTRAINED UNDERGROUND UTILITY MORTAR
WHICH MEETS OR EXCEEDS ASTM C270 AND ASTM
C387.

MANHOLE STEPS, COPOLYMER POLYPROPYLENE
PLASTIC, WITH 1/2" GRADE 60 STEEL
REINFORCEMENT OR EQUAL, 16" ON CENTER. (NO
STEPS ALLOWED IN UPPER 27" BARREL.)

ALL JOINTS IN MANHOLE TO HAVE PROFILE
GASKETS PER ASTM C443

PIPE SHALL BE CUT OUT 2" FROM INSIDE FACE OF
WALL.

MINIMUM SLAB THICKNESS 6" FOR STRUCTURES 14'
IN DEPTH OR LESS.  INCREASE THICKNESS 1" FOR
EACH ADDITIONAL 4' OF DEPTH, AND REINFORCE IN
ACCORDANCE OF MNDOT STANDARD PLATE 4011E.

DOG HOUSES MUST BE GROUTED BOTH INSIDE AND
OUTSIDE OF STRUCTURE. WASTERSTOP GROUT
RING (RCP) OR WATERTIGHT BOOT (PVC) REQUIREDGROUT

FLOW

PLAN

SECTION

2
C-805

CATCH BASIN MANHOLE
NOT TO SCALE

A

C
2

VARIES
48" TYP.

5" MIN.

3"

VA
RI

ES
12

"

PIPE
DIA.

B

A

MINIMUM OF 2 MAXIMUM OF 5 CONCRETE
ADJUSTMENT RINGS WITH FULL BED OF MORTAR
BETWEEN EACH RING. 1 RING WITH MORTAR = 0.2'.
INSTALL INTERNAL I&I BARRIER EULL'S OR
APPROVED EQUAL. ONLY PLASTIC SHIMS SHALL BE
ALLOWED IF NEEDED. MORTAR SHALL BE AIR
ENTRAINED UNDERGROUND UTILITY MORTAR
WHICH MEETS OR EXCEEDS ASTM C270 AND ASTM
C387.
6" MIN. PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE
SLAB, REINFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MNDOT
PLATE 4020.

TOP OF BARREL SECTION UNDER TOP SLAB TO
HAVE FLAT TOP EDGE SEALED WITH 2 BEADS OF
RAMNEK OR APPROVED EQUAL. EXTERNAL WRAP
(GATOR WRAP OR APPROVED EQUAL) REQUIRED
ALL JOINTS IN MANHOLE TO HAVE PROFILE
GASKETS PER ASTM C443

4" PVC DRAINTILE CONNECTION (IF IDENTIFIED
ON THE PLANS). PIPE SHALL BE CUT OFF 2"
FROM INSIDE FACE OF WALL.

MINIMUM SLAB THICKNESS 6" FOR STRUCTURES 14' IN
DEPTH OR LESS.  INCREASE THICKNESS 1" FOR EACH
ADDITIONAL 4' OF DEPTH, AND REINFORCE IN
ACCORDANCE OF MNDOT STANDARD PLATE 4011E.

GROUT

DOG HOUSES MUST BE GROUTED BOTH INSIDE AND
OUTSIDE OF STRUCTURE. WASTERSTOP GROUT
RING (RCP) OR WATERTIGHT BOOT (PVC) REQUIRED

4" PVC DRAINTILE (IF IDENTIFIED ON THE PLANS). NO
BENDS GREATER THAN 45° SHALL BE ALLOWED

PLAN

SECTION

CL
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INFLUENT PIPE
12" RCP

ELEV. 842.27

NOTE:
1. REFER TO PLAN VIEW FOR TRUE ORIENTATION OF PIPING.

2. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING PENETRATIONS THROUGH
STRUCTURES TO ACCOMMODATE ELECTRICAL AND CONTROLS WIRING AS
NEEDED. LOCATE AND SIZE PENETRATIONS AS DIRECTED BY OWNER AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH PUMP AND INSTRUMENT MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDATIONS.

BOTTOM OF MANHOLE ELEV. 835.00

GROUND ELEV. 857.33

INFLUENT
PIPE

4" DIP

PIPE CL ELEV. 851.93

8" C900 PVC

84" INSIDE DIAMETER
CONCRETE MANHOLE W/

MONOLITHIC BASE
4" CHECK VALVE W/ WEEP
HOLE (IN VERTICAL
POSITION)

PUMP AND MOTOR

TOP OF SLAB
ELEV. 857.58

FROGSMOUTH
ALUMINUM ACCESS

DOOR W/SAFETY
GRATE FOR FALL

PROTECTION

RUBBER BOOT (TYP.
ALL OPENINGS)

STAINLESS STEEL LIFTING
CHAIN

PUMP CABLES

CONCRETE FILLET SLOPED TOWARDS PUMP.
PLACE CONCRETE FILLET IN ACCORDANCE
WITH PUMP SUPPLIER RECOMMENDATIONS.

4" FLANGED DIP
DISCHARGE PIPE

2" GALV. STEEL PUMP
GUIDE RAILS

4" DIP BASE ELBOW

4" DIP
(FL x PE)

8" C900 PVC

12" MIN GRANULAR
BEDDING MATERIAL 1

1
1

1

GROUT PAD UNDER BASE ELBOW, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH PUMP
SUPPLIER RECOMMENDATIONS

1
C-810

STORMWATER LIFT STATION
NOT TO SCALE

ACCESS DOOR

4" CHECK VALVE W/ WEEP
HOLE

HIGH LEVEL FLOAT

RADAR LEVEL TRANSMITTER

PUMP CONTROL ELEVATIONS
ELEV. FUNCTION
842.30 PUMP START
837.00 PUMP STOP
836.00 LOW LEVEL ALARM FLOAT

BOAT ANCHOR WITH
STAINLESS STEEL CABLE

FOR FLOAT MOUNTING.
RAISE WEIGHT CLEAR OF

PUMP SUCTION.

ALUMINUM TRASH BASKET WITH
GUIDE RAIL AND LIFTING CHAIN

3"

4" X 6" DIP MJ
REDUCER

12"
MIN

LOW LEVEL FLOAT

B1A TRASH BASKET
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LOT 2
PROPOSED BUILDING

GSF : 60,000
FFE: 860.5

LOT 1
PROPOSED BUILDING

GSF : 28,910
FFE: 860.5

LOT 4
PROPOSED BUILDING

GSF : 37,204
FFE: 860.5

LOT 3
PROPOSED BUILDING

 GSF : 49,102
FFE: 860.5
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FIRE ACCESS LANE (20'x150')
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FIRE ACCESS LANE

FIRE ACCESS AREA

X
X X X

Edina Cobra Fire Truck

Edina Cobra Fire Truck

Edina
 Cobr

a Fire
 Truc

k

47.66

11.275 21.5

Edina Cobra Fire Truck
Overall Length 47.660ft
Overall Width 8.697ft
Overall Body Height 10.417ft
Min Body Ground Clearance 0.848ft
Track Width 7.918ft
Lock-to-lock time 4.00s
Wall to Wall Turning Radius 42.300ft

WARNING:
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CALLING FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. THEY SHALL
COOPERATE WITH ALL UTILITY COMPANIES IN MAINTAINING THEIR SERVICE AND/OR RELOCATION OF LINES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT GOPHER STATE ONE CALL AT 651-454-0002 AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE FOR
THE LOCATIONS OF ALL UNDERGROUND WIRES, CABLES, CONDUITS, PIPES, MANHOLES, VALVES OR OTHER BURIED
STRUCTURES BEFORE DIGGING. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR OR REPLACE THE ABOVE WHEN DAMAGED DURING
CONSTRUCTION AT NO COST TO THE OWNER.
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FIRE TURNING MOVEMENTS
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LOT 2
PROPOSED BUILDING

GSF : 60,000
FFE: 860.5

LOT 1
PROPOSED BUILDING

GSF : 28,910
FFE: 860.5

LOT 4
PROPOSED BUILDING

GSF : 37,204
FFE: 860.5

LOT 3
PROPOSED BUILDING

 GSF : 49,102
FFE: 860.5
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WB-67 - Interstate Semi-Trailer

WB-67 - Interstate Semi-Trailer

53
27.9

Max 68.5° Horiz
Max 10° Vert

3
43.5 4

45.5
2.5

23.5
4 17.4 4.2

19.5

WB-67 - Interstate Semi-Trailer
Overall Length 73.501ft
Overall Width 8.500ft
Overall Body Height 13.500ft
Min Body Ground Clearance 1.334ft
Max Track Width 8.500ft
Lock-to-lock time 6.00s
Max Steering Angle (Virtual) 28.40°

EX-2

TRUCK TURNING
MOVEMENTS

WARNING:
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CALLING FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. THEY SHALL
COOPERATE WITH ALL UTILITY COMPANIES IN MAINTAINING THEIR SERVICE AND/OR RELOCATION OF LINES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT GOPHER STATE ONE CALL AT 651-454-0002 AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE FOR
THE LOCATIONS OF ALL UNDERGROUND WIRES, CABLES, CONDUITS, PIPES, MANHOLES, VALVES OR OTHER BURIED
STRUCTURES BEFORE DIGGING. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR OR REPLACE THE ABOVE WHEN DAMAGED DURING
CONSTRUCTION AT NO COST TO THE OWNER.
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